TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE **RESOLUTION R-21-003**

DESIGNATION OF OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR 2021

WHEREAS, the Township of Hillside desires to comply with Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, otherwise designated as the "Open Public Meetings Act", N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act, and more particularly N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d), requires the Township Council to designate at least two newspapers that have the greatest likelihood of informing the public within the Township of the Township's public meetings and of other official matters and legal publications of the Township, and requires the Township Council to designate one such newspaper as the "official newspaper" for the Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside, as follows:

- 1. The Township Council hereby designates the Star Ledger, the Union County Local Source and Luso Americano to receive notices required under the Open Public Meetings Act along with other official or legal advertisements as deemed appropriate by the Township.
- 2. The Township Council hereby designates the Star Ledger and the Union County Local Source as the official newspapers for the Township as required by N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d).
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Send Patash Greeker erald Pateesh Freeman, Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting duly held on January 5, 2021.

Beverly Harris, Acting (pwnship Clerk

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		DeAugustine	Х				
		Epps	Х				
		Hyatt	Х				
		Mobley	X				
		Mondella	X				
	Х	Cook, VP	х				
		Freedman, CP	Х				